

101087506

Attorney Docket Number 8073-033

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

29.99

Please record the attached original programme of the attached original programme of the attached original programme or the attached original programme original programme or the attached original programme original programme originate original programme original programme original programme origi	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party.
Chang Hyuk LEE Jae Goan JEONG	Name: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ☑ No	Address: San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Uep, Ichon-Shi, Kyungki-Do
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country (if other than USA): Korea
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: June 7, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appliapplication is: June 7, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS ILP 1667 K Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
Washington, D.C. 20006	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Harry C. Jones, III 20,280 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date
	al number of pages including cover sheet: 3
1.581 40.00 CH	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

DC1 - 224739.1

## PENNIE & EDMONDS DOCKET NO.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am the original, first and sole inventor if only one name is listed below, or an original, first and joint inventor if plural names are listed below of the invention in

	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE WITH E	SD PROTECTIVE CIRCUIT	1
for	which I have executed an application for a Patent of	f the United States on	and which
	is identified by Pennie & Edmonds docket no is the national phase of PCT international applicatio filed on		
	and amended under PCT Article 19 onwas filed in the United States on	, as Application No.	f applicable)
Kyı	WHEREAS, HYUNDALELECTRONICS INDUST angki-Do, Korea, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obta ention and said application in the United States:		
set oreprinted in the divident of the divident of the distribution	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the suable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby actioner, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, resentatives and assigns, for the territory of the Unite rest in, to and under said United States application assions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Fisues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof the right to claim for the same the priority rights de United States, the International Convention for the sement, as may be applicable;	knowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have s transfer and set over, unto the ASS d States of America, and not elsewhand said invention as fully set forth Patents of the United States which mf; together with the right to file said a erived from any earlier filed applica	old, assigned, transferred and SIGNEE, its successors, legal here, the entire right, title and and described therein, and all hay be granted thereon and all application in the United States tion under the Patent Laws of
	AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize and rees to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, its terms of this instrument.		
assi	AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant and gned, and that I have not executed, and will not exe		
prod mak	AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further coveragessors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts ceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionate all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possis assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	known to me respecting said invertil, continuing, reissue and application in the said ASSIGNEE, its subject to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its subject to an experience of the said ASSIGNEE.	ntion, and testify in any legal ons and reexamination papers, accessors, legal representatives
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/	their signature(s).
1.	Chang Hyuk Lee Inventor (print name) Address: Hyundai Apt. 108-508, 148-1 Ami-F		June 7, 1999 (Date) Do, Korea
	Mun Jin Park	Men In Park	June 7, 1999
	Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)
	Jin Seok Kim Witness (name)	Jim Seak Kim Witness (signature)	June 7, 1999 (Date)

DC1 - 74558.1

## PENNIE & EDMONDS DOCKET NO.

2	Jae Goan Jeong	-77	June 7, 1999
٠.	Inventor (print name)	Inventor (signature)	(Date)
	Address: Hyundai Apt. 103-405	Korea	
	Mun Jin Park	Mem di fork	June 7, 1999
	Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)
	Jin Seok Kim	I'm Seak Kin	June 7, 1999
	Witness (name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)

-2-